-

Learning & Innovating Together

EPR Public Affairs Event

Independent Living for Persons with Disabilities

1 December 2025, 14:15 - 17:30 CET
Artemisia Room (Mundo Madou) | Avenue des Arts 8, Brussels

Draft AGENDA (speakers thc)

14:15

14:30

14:40

14:50

15:10

15:30

16:00

16:15

17:00

17:30

Registration & Welcoming Tea/Coffee

Introduction to the event

Understanding Independent Living

Comprehensive Support for Independent Living of People with Disabilities:
presentation of EPR Study
Key findings of EPR study and analysis followed by Q&A

Presentation of the good practice/program winner of EPR Prize 2025

Services for Independent Living: successes and challenges from EPR
members’ programs
followed by Q&A

Refreshments break

Towards Independent Living for people with disabilities: where we stand
and steps forward.
Discussion with policy-makers and partners

EPR’s study reflections: group discussion

Conclusions and closing remarks

Co-funded by
the European Union




Pr 5«

Learning & Innovating Together

Registration and practical information

To register for this conference, please fill in the online registration form here.

The deadline to register is 24" November 2025.



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSexD6i1GaIhXxWWIlvDoFnjbtlZD9AZ5BdBKQ42cC6xTUiBTw/viewform?usp=dialog

