

## **EPR Public Affairs Event**

# Independent Living for Persons with Disabilities

#### 1 December 2025, 14:15 - 17:30 CET

Artemisia Room (Mundo Madou) | Avenue des Arts 8, Brussels

### **Draft AGENDA (speakers tbc)**

14:15	Registration & Welcoming Tea/Coffee
14:30	Introduction to the event
14:40	Understanding Independent Living
14:50	Comprehensive Support for Independent Living of People with Disabilities: presentation of EPR Study Key findings of EPR study and analysis followed by Q&A
15:10	Presentation of the good practice/program winner of EPR Prize 2025
15:30	Services for Independent Living: successes and challenges from EPR members' programs followed by Q&A
16:00	Refreshments break
16:15	Towards Independent Living for people with disabilities: where we stand and steps forward.  Discussion with policy-makers and partners
17:00	EPR's study reflections: group discussion
17:30	Conclusions and closing remarks





# Registration and practical information

To register for this conference, please fill in the online registration form <u>here</u>.

The deadline to register is 24<sup>th</sup> November 2025.